Table 26:4. A. Men's NCAA 2017 Tournament

Sweet 16 plus schools in top 100

NCCA University Round WSJ/THE
|
3 Duke 1 7 Ruth's winner
51 Princeton 0 8
37 Northwestern 0 13
46 U Southern Cal 1 15
41 Vanderbilt 1 21
25 Michigan 2 24
22 Notre Dame 1 25
7 UCLA 2 26
5 North Carolina 6 30 Real winner
30 Miami FL 0 37
14 Purdue 2 37
53 Bucknell 0 53
19 Virginia 1 56
16 Florida 3 56
66 UC Davis 0 63
33 Michigan State 1 63
20 Wisconsin 2 67
18 Southern Methodist U 0 86
27 Maryland 0 100
2 Villanova 1 117
24 Butler 2 155
6 Arizona 2 164
10 Baylor 2 186
4 Gonzaga 5 215
38 Xavier 3 229
36 South Carolina 4 256
1 Kansas 3 298
12 West Virginia 2 353
13 Oregon 4 375
8 Kentucky 3 380

KEY: 0 -no wins;1-win round of 32; 2 wins sweet 16 3
wins Elite 8; 4-semi-finals; 5 finalists;6 WINNER



Table 26:4. B. Women’s NCAA 2017 Tournament

The Real top 32 and Ruth's top 32

Real
Wins
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University

Stanford

U Penn
Duke

Notre Dame
UCLA

Miami FL
Purdue

UC Berkeley
Texas
Bucknell
Washington
Michigan State
Ohio State
Texas A& M
Maryland
Syracuse
Connecticut
Arizona State
Creighton
NC State
Drake
Marquette
Elon

Temple
Dayton
Baylor
Gonzaga
Quinnipiac
Florida St
Tennessee

Ruth's WSJ/THE

Wins
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Rank

|_\

25
26
30
37
37
51
53
61
63
71
80
100
106
110
131
134
143
150
159
164
180
182
186
215
219
226
253

Ruth's
Winner



6 South Carolina 1 256 Real Winner
1 DePaul 2 270
1 Oklahoma 0 299
2 Oregon St 2 315
1 Missouri 1 324
1 West Virginia 0 353
3 Oregon 0 357
2 Louisville 1 360
1 Kansas State 0 375
1 Kentucky 1 380
5 Mississippi St 1 482

See Key above
Schools in Blue are in the real rankings and not
Ruth's rankings



